

Court No. - 89

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2994 of 1983

Appellant :- Daya Ram And Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.P.S. Raghav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Karunesh Singh Pawar,J.

List is being revised. None appears for the appellants.

Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per the report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahar dated 08.09.2021, the appellant no. 2 Devendra has been murdered in the year 1992 and appellant no. 1 Dayaram has been absconding for the last 20 years.

In view of the said report, appeal with respect to appellant no. 2 is abated.

Letailable warrant be issued to appellant no. 1.

Put up/list on 22.08.2022.

Order Date :- 1.8.2022

SY