

**Court No. - 64**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2994 of 1983

**Appellant :-** Daya Ram And Ors.

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.P.S. Raghav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh,J.**

Perused the office report dated 18.8.2022.

Let a detailed report with regard to living status of appellant no.1  
Daya Ram be called from the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Bulandshahar.

Put up this matter on 17.10.2022, in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 22.8.2022

Dev/-