

**Court No. - 84**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2994 of 1983

**Appellant :-** Daya Ram And Ors.

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.P.S. Raghav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.**

Office report shows that the appellant no.1 Daya Ram is not traceable, as a result N.B.W. could not be executed.

Issue fresh N.B.W. against the appellant no.1 Daya Ram and notice to sureties through C.J.M. concerned.

List on 22.9.2025.

**Order Date :-** 19.8.2025

Anil