



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2994 of 1983**

Daya Ram And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : S.P.S. Raghav  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 50**

**HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

1. Learned A.G.A. informs that Mr. S.P.S. Raghav, learned counsel for the appellant is no more.
2. Issue notice to the appellants to engage another counsel.
3. From perusal of the order-sheet, it appears that this Court vide order dated 19.08.2025 issued non-bailable warrant against the appellant no. 1, namely, Daya Ram. From the office report, it appears that no report has been received from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr till date.
4. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr is directed to comply the order dated 19.08.2025 and submit its report by the next date fixed in the case.
5. List this case on 02.02.2026.

**(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.)**

**December 16, 2025**  
Aditya