



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2994 of 1983

Daya Ram And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : S.P.S. Raghav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. None has appeared for the appellants. Learned AGA for the State.
2. As per office report dated 30.03.2026, non-bailable warrant could not be executed upon the appellant No. 1 as he has left his village 20 years ago.
3. Issue notice to the sureties under Section 446 Cr.P.C. through C.J.M. concerned.
5. Non-bailable warrant issued previously be executed to the appellant.
6. List this appeal on 08.05.2026 in the daily cause list.
7. Registrar (Compliance) shall ensure that the order to be complied with.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

March 31, 2026
Aditya Tripathi